SIDEBAR AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

WALL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

AND

WALL TOWNSHIP EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Wall Township Board of Education and the Wall Township Education Association (the Parties) are parties to a Collective Negotiations Agreement effective 2022-2027; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have met and agreed upon compensation to create a new stipend at the District;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is resolved between the Parties, to add the following stipend (grant funded) for the 2023-2024 school year as follows:

District SELect Leader

District SELect Leader will provide professional development during and outside of the school day and participate in the planning and execution of staff development in the areas related to SEL, student health, wellness and safety; and will also provide evening parent workshops, book clubs, PTO presentations on SEL.

\$8,000.00

This position is funded by a grant and this sidebar is for one year.

Accepted and agreed,

Christine Steitz, President Wall Township Board of Education

8/15/2023 Date Gail F. Maher, President
Wall Township Education Association

8-15-23 Date